

Westchester County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	1-208	Version:	1			
Туре:	COMMUNICATION				Status:	Filed	
File created:	3/15	/2021			In control:	Board of Legislators	
On agenda:	3/22	/2021			Final action:	4/20/2021	
Enactment date:					Enactment #:		
Title:	HON. BENJAMIN BOYKIN - Appointment to the Westchester County Storm Water Advisory Board - Shimsky						
Sponsors:	Benjamin Boykin						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. BOYKIN-Comm-Memo-Storm Water Advisory Board-Shimsky - DRAFT.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Ac	tion	Result
4/20/2021	1	Appoint	ments		re	ceived, filed, and approved	Pass
3/22/2021	1	Board o	f Legislators		re	ferred to committee	Pass

HON. BENJAMIN BOYKIN - Appointment to the Westchester County Storm Water Advisory Board - Shimsky

Forwarding correspondence from Chairman Boykin appointing Legislator MaryJane Shimsky as the Board of Legislators ex-officio member of the Westchester County Storm Water Advisory Board for a term to commence of January 1, 2021 and to expire on December 31, 2021.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS